

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1912

Project No. PR1924CIP

Arboretum Parking Lot Repair Bid Tab

BID TAB

Bid Date: March 12, 2019

* Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

Item No.	Description	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		King's Construction Co., Inc.		Phillips Construction KC, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
GROUP A: Grading and Base									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	Common Excavation	CY	1168	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,016.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,848.00
4	Backfill (Contractor Furnished)	CY	292	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,088.00
5	Geosynthetic Reinforcement (For Base)	SY	1752	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,942.00
6	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(12")	SY	1752	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,024.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,024.00
7	Pavement Marking (Paint)(White)(4")	LF	586	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,172.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 732.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 732.50
8	Pvmt Marking Symbol (Pt)(Wh)(Handicap)	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
9	Remove and Replace 4" Conc. Sidewalk	SY	15	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter	LF	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
11	Materials Testing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
GROUP B: Asphalt Pavement									
1	6" Asphalt Pavement	TON	572	\$ 85.00	\$ 48,620.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 57,200.00
GROUP C: Concrete Pavement									
1	6" PCCP Fiber Reinforced Pavement	SY	1752	\$ 60.00	\$ 105,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 78,840.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 84,096.00
Fill in one or both of the following:									
GRAND TOTAL A+B				\$	137,497.00	\$	101,832.50	\$	119,059.50
GRAND TOTAL A+C				\$	193,997.00	\$	134,912.50	\$	145,955.50

The anticipated start date is April 01, 2019 to April 29, 2019 with a substantial completion date of June 15, 2019 and final completion date of June 15, 2019.

Contractor shall bid [Group A] AND [Group B and/or C]. City will award Groups A+B or A+C, as determined by the City to be in the best interest of the City. The group combination selected by the City shall be the basis for determining low bid.

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1912

Project No. PR1924CIP

Arboretum Parking Lot Repair Bid Tab

BID TAB

Bid Date: March 12, 2019

* Highlighted Yellow = Discrepancy

Item No.	Description	UNIT	QUANTITY	RD Johnson Excavating Company, LLC		Sunflower Paving, Inc.		Phillips Paving Company, Inc.		Freeman Concrete Construction LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
GROUP A: Grading and Base											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 13,550.00	\$ 13,550.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,803.00	\$ 4,803.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Common Excavation	CY	1168	\$ 15.50	\$ 18,104.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 21,374.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 49,056.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,032.00
4	Backfill (Contractor Furnished)	CY	292	\$ 23.50	\$ 6,862.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 8,088.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,016.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,344.00
5	Geosynthetic Reinforcement (For Base)	SY	1752	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,446.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,854.40
6	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(12")	SY	1752	\$ 13.25	\$ 23,214.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 27,156.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 38,544.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 27,944.40
7	Pavement Marking (Paint)(White)(4")	LF	586	\$ 1.50	\$ 879.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 293.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 380.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,172.00
8	Pvmt Marking Symbol (Pt)(Wh)(Handicap)	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
9	Remove and Replace 4" Conc. Sidewalk	SY	15	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 52.40	\$ 786.00
10	Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter	LF	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
11	Materials Testing	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
GROUP B: Asphalt Pavement											
1	6" Asphalt Pavement	TON	572	\$ 74.50	\$ 42,614.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 41,184.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 41,184.00	No Bid	\$ -
GROUP C: Concrete Pavement											
1	6" PCCP Fiber Reinforced Pavement	SY	1752	\$ 44.40	\$ 77,788.80	\$ 49.10	\$ 86,023.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 66,576.00	\$ 49.83	\$ 87,302.16
Fill in one or both of the following:											
GRAND TOTAL A+B				\$	119,794.00	\$	117,320.80	\$	159,261.90	No Bid	
GRAND TOTAL A+C				\$	154,968.80	\$	162,160.00	\$	184,653.90	\$ 167,887.96	

The anticipated start date is April 01, 2019 to April 29, 2019 with a substantial completion date of June 15, 2019 and final completion date of June 15, 2019.

Contractor shall bid [Group A] AND [Group B and/or C]. City will award Groups A+B or A+C, as determined by the City to be in the best interest of the City. The group combination selected by the City shall be the basis for determining low bid.